
DAY 1- SUNDAY JULY 7, 2024

SHOW COMMITTEE:

Chair- Carmen Elliot

Kim Pitzel

Tyler Fettes

Nicole Neizgoda

Scott Sunderland

Michelle Thesen

Terry Hunt

Scott Gehlen

Jason Schick

Mike Spratt

Bailey Babecy

Lisa Shmyr

Pat Skinner

SHOW COORDINATOR: Carla Borsa

JUDGE: Katie Songer- Sylvan Lake, AB
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2024 Melfort Regional 4-H Beef Show & Sale Schedule
**subject to change**

Saturday July 6, 2024

6:00 pm Weighing of steers

Sunday July 7, 2024

8:00 am Show Committee Meeting
9:00 am 4-H Pledge & Welcome
9:15 am Steer & Heifer Judging

Team Grooming
12:00 pm Lunch Break
1:00 pm Cloverbud Calf

Cloverbud Showmanship
Calf Classes
Cow-Calf Classes

7:00-9:00 pm

15-Minute Break
Yearling Heifer Classes
4-H Dance in the Ring

Monday July 8, 2024

8:00 am Show Committee Meeting
9:00 am Steer Show
12:00 noon Lunch Break
1:00 pm Steer Breed Specials & Showmanship
4:00 pm Awards
6:00 pm* note earlier Steer Sale

*Thank you to Bruce Schapansky Auctioneers for the the use of the sound truck
for the show*
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Record Books Division Sponsor:

Heifer Judging Division Sponsor: AgCom Transport

Steer Judging Division Sponsor:

TEAM GROOMING
Division Sponsor:

15 minutes per class
Class #12: JUNIOR TEAM GROOMING
Placing Club

1

2

3

4

5

Class #13: INTERMEDIATE TEAM GROOMING
Placing Club

1

2

3

4

5

Class #14: SENIOR TEAM GROOMING
Placing Club

1

2

3

4

5
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Class #15: CURRENT YEAR CLOVERBUD CALF

Sponsored by:
Calves entered in this class are not eligible for the championship calf classes.
Placing Show # Name Club Sire Birthdate

418 Casey Taylor Meskanaw-Ethelton Red Angus Mar-20

411 Charlotte Wielgosz Meskanaw-Ethelton Charolais Jan-30

Class #17: CLOVERBUD SHOWMANSHIP
Cloverbud Showmanship Sponsor: Nielsen Acres Ltd.
Placing the top 5.
Split 1
Placing Show # Name Club

219 Colter Cooper Beatty

403 Parker Shmyr Meskanaw-Ethelton

414 Kateryna Siermachesky Meskanaw-Ethelton

411 Charlotte Wielgosz Meskanaw-Ethelton

418 Casey Taylor Meskanaw-Ethelton

602 Austin Griffin Three Lakes

728 Ethan Hagenes Tisdale
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117 Ashton Carroll Bar West

701 Abigail Airriess Tisdale

702 Chance Airriess Tisdale

419 Cannen Kajner Meskanaw-Ethelton

Split 2
Placing Show # Name Club

607 Kyla Buckle Three Lakes

415 Jeanne Kernaleguen Meskanaw-Ethelton

201 Rhett L'Henaff Beatty

417 Claire Taylor Meskanaw-Ethelton

729 Abigail Dufault Tisdale

217 Wyatt Cooper Beatty

305 Hunter Lindholm Kelvington

505 Carissa Schmitt Moose Range

726 Kael Hagenes Tisdale

110 Reuben Skinner Bar West

Cloverbud Showmanship Final

1st: ______________________________________________

2nd: ______________________________________________
3rd: ______________________________________________
4th: ______________________________________________
5th: _____________________________________________

Class #18: HEIFER CALF Sponsored by: Sunderland Charolais Farm
Calves entered in this class are not eligible for champion female class.
Split 1
Placing Show # Name Club Sire Birthdate

302 Tarynn Sutter Kelvington Simmental May-9

303 Kaelen Sutter Kelvington Simmental Apr-16

707 Celeste Fleury Tisdale Speckle Park Mar-18

609 Kaitlyn Pitzel Three Lakes Angus Feb 27

709 Brock Wilson Tisdale Red Angus Feb-23

704 Makenzie Olson Tisdale Speckle Park Feb-22

515 Amilya Rosvold Moose Range Speckle Park Feb-22

Split 2
Placing Show # Name Club Sire Birthdate

514 Alyza Rosvold Moose Range Speckle Park Feb-21

721 Cody Wilson Tisdale Black Angus Feb-15

720 Megan Hunt Tisdale Red Angus Feb-9
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408 Anna Wielgosz Meskanaw-Ethelton Charolais Feb-2

510 Mackenzie Temple Moose Range Charolais Jan-30

206 Ruger LaClare Beatty Simmental Jan-22

603 Calleigh Gehlen Three Lakes Simmental Jan-15

Champion Heifer Calf: ________________________________________
Reserve Champion Heifer Calf: _________________________________
3RD:________________________________________________________
4TH: ________________________________________________________
5TH:_________________________________________________________

Class #19: BULL CALF Sponsored by: Mohawk Animal Clinic
Placing Show # Name Club Sire Birthdate

513 Aubrey Rosvold Moose Range Simmental Apr-19

513 Aubrey Rosvold Moose Range Simmental Apr-19

218 Bryce Cooper Beatty Simmental Mar 30

724 Hailey Spray Tisdale Gelbvieh Mar-12

408 Anna Wielgosz Meskanaw-Ethelton Charolais Mar-9

723 Amber Spray Tisdale Gelbvieh Feb-8

204 Laken LaClare Beatty Red Angus Feb-6

215 Riley Spratt Beatty Maine Anjou Feb-2

608 Karson Pitzel Three Lakes Angus Jan-30

509 Chloe Cranch Moose Range Simmental Jan-30

706 Ty Olson Tisdale Simmental Jan-29

214 Kyle Spratt Beatty Maine-Anjou Jan-19

Champion Bull Calf: ________________________________________
Reserve Champion Bull Calf: _________________________________

Class #20: STEER CALF Sponsored by: Synergy Ag Service Ltd.
Placing Show # Name Club Sire Birthdate

710 Kacie Wilson Tisdale Red Angus Apr-29

708 Wyatt Wilson Tisdale Black Angus Mar-31

301 Morgan Sutter Kelvington Angus Mar-1

705 Austin Olson Tisdale Speckle Park Feb-16

304 Kendra Ewen Kelvington Simmental Feb-3

Champion Steer Calf: ________________________________________
Reserve Champion Steer Calf: ________________________________
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Class #21: TWO YEAR OLD FEMALE WITH NATURAL CALF AT FOOT
Split 1

Placing Show # Name Club
Sire of
Cow

Sire of
Calf Calf Birthdate

710 Kacie Wilson Tisdale Simmental Red Angus Apr-29

513 Aubrey Rosvold Moose Range Simmental Simmental Apr-19

Simmental Simmental Apr-19

708 Wyatt Wilson Tisdale Red Angus Black Angus Mar-31

218 Bryce Cooper Beatty Hereford Simmental Mar-30

707 Celeste Fleury Tisdale Simmental Speckle Park Mar-18

  301 Morgan Sutter Kelvington Simmental Angus Mar-1

  609 Kaitlyn Pitzel Three Lakes Angus Angus Feb-27

  709 Brock Wilson Tisdale Black Angus Red Angus Feb-23

704 Makenzie Olson Tisdale Speckle Park Speckle Park Feb 22

515 Amilya Rosvold Moose Range Clubby Speckle Park Feb-22

514 Alyza Rosvold Moose Range Speckle Park Speckle Park Feb-21

Split 2

Placing Show # Name Club
Sire of
Cow

Sire of
Calf

Calf
Birthdate

705 Austin Olson Tisdale Speckle Park Speckle Park Feb-16

721 Cody Wilson Tisdale Black Angus Black Angus Feb-15

723 Amber Spray Tisdale Gelbvieh Gelbvieh Feb-8

  204 Laken LaClare Beatty Simmental Red Angus Feb-6

  304 Kendra Ewen Kelvington Simmental Simmental Feb-3

  408 Anna Wielgosz Meskanaw-Ethelton Charolais charolais Feb-2

  608 Karson Pitzel Three Lakes Angus Angus Jan-30

  509 Chloe Cranch Moose Range Simmental Simmental Jan-30

206 Ruger LaClare Beatty Simmental Simmental Jan-22

214 Kyle Spratt Beatty Maine-Anjou Maine-Anjou Jan-19

603 Calleigh Gehlen Three Lakes Simmental Simmental Jan-15

Grand Champion 2 year old cow-calf pair: ________________________________________
Banner Sponsor: T & S Farms

Reserve Grand Champion 2 year old cow-calf pair: _________________________________
Banner Sponsor: CC Semi Services
3RD:________________________________________________________
4TH: ________________________________________________________
5TH:_________________________________________________________
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Class #22: 3 YEAR OLD COW/CALF WITH NATURAL CALF AT FOOT

Placing
Show
# Name Club

Sire of
Cow Sire of Calf

Calf
Birthdate

  302 Tarynn Sutter Kelvington Simmental Simmental May-9

  303 Kaelen Sutter Kelvington Angus Simmental Apr-16

  724 Hailey Spray Tisdale Gelbvieh Gelbvieh Mar-12

  408 Anna Wielgosz Meskanaw-Ethelton Charolais Charolais Mar-9

  720 Megan Hunt Tisdale Red Angus Red Angus Feb-9

  215 Riley Spratt Beatty Maine-Anjou Maine-Anjou Feb-2

510

Mackenzie

Temple Moose Range Charolais Charolais Jan-30

706 Ty Olson Tisdale Hereford Simmental Jan-29

Grand Champion 3 year old cow-calf pair: ________________________________________
Banner Sponsor: Bell M Farms

Reserve Grand Champion 3 year old cow-calf pair: _________________________________
Banner Sponsor: Donaro Farms

***15 MINUTE BREAK***

*Thank you to Bruce Schapansky Auctioneers for the the use of the sound truck for the show*

Class #23: RED ANGUS BREEDING HEIFER

Placing Show # Name Club Birthdate
  209 Atticus Leigh Beatty May-14

  103 Alice Skinner Bar West Apr-17

  720 Megan Hunt Tisdale Feb-2

207 Fischer LaClare Beatty Jan-31
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Class #24: BLACK ANGUS BREEDING HEIFER
SPLIT 1
Placing Show # Name Club Birthdate

101 Sarah Skinner Bar West Apr-12

110 Reuben Skinner Bar West Apr-8

609 Kaitlyn Pitzel Three Lakes Mar-31

730 Keeley Halvorson Tisdale Mar-20

710 Kacie Wilson Tisdale Mar-11

115 Tanner Carroll Bar West Mar 9

119 Meagan Carroll Bar West Mar-6

SPLIT 2
609 Karson Pitzel Three Lakes Mar-5

407 Teslyn Kajner Meskanaw-Ethelton Feb-22

402 Bryden Shmyr Meskanaw-Ethelton Feb 16

731 Amber MacDonald Tisdale Feb 13

732 Karlie MacDonald Tisdale Feb-10

215 Riley Spratt Beatty Jan-28

404 Robyn Wilton Meskanaw-Ethelton Jan-14

FINAL

1st: ______________________________________________

2nd: ______________________________________________
3rd: ______________________________________________
4th: ______________________________________________
5th: ______________________________________________
Class #25: CHAROLAIS BREEDING HEIFER

Placing Show # Name Club Birthdate
716 Desiree Dufault Tisdale Mar-28

714 Landen Baril Tisdale Mar-11

729 Abigail Dufault Tisdale Mar-10

409 Ava Wielgosz Meskanaw-Ethelton Feb-25

307 Dawsyn MacLean Kelvington Jan-28

408 Anna Wielgosz Meskanaw-Ethelton Jan-18

510 Mackenzie Temple Moose Range Jan-13

410 Carter Wielgosz Meskanaw-Ethelton Jan-11

202 Dane Nielsen Beatty Jan-6
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Class #26: SPECKLE PARK BREEDING HEIFER
Placing Show # Name Club Birthdate

515 Amilya Rosvold Moose Range Apr-10

725 Rebecca Spray Tisdale Mar-23

514 Alyza Rosvold Moose Range Feb-4

704 Makenzie Olson Tisdale Feb-3

Class #27: HEREFORD BREEDING HEIFER
Placing Show # Name Club Birthdate

205 Nixon LaClare Beatty Mar-20

204 Laken LaClare Beatty Feb-26

  220 Austin Sheremeta Beatty Feb-26

705 Austin Olson Tisdale Feb-23

  702 Chance Airriess Tisdale Feb-17

  717 Ty Airriess Tisdale Jan-19

  718 Kenzie Airriess Tisdale Jan 17

701 Abigail Airriess Tisdale Jan-3

Class #28: SHORTHORN BREEDING HEIFER
Placing Show # Name Club Birthdate

218 Bryce Cooper Beatty Apr-14

Class #29: SIMMENTAL BREEDING HEIFER
SPLIT 1
Placing Show # Name Club Birthdate

303 Kaelen Sutter Kelvington Apr-22

301 Morgan Sutter Kelvington Apr-21

302 Tarynn Sutter Kelvington Apr-13

605 Payton Buckle Three Lakes Apr-12

606 Cooper Buckle Three Lakes Mar-22

306 Jakob MacLean Kelvington Mar-15

401 Carter Shmyr Meskanaw-Ethelton Mar-4

417 Claire Taylor Meskanaw-Ethelton Mar-4

509 Chloe Cranch Moose Range Feb-24

SPLIT 2
Placing Show # Name Club Birthdate

512 Mackenzie Thesen Moose Range Feb-23

304 Kendra Ewen Kelvington Feb-22

511 Brady Thesen Moose Range Feb-20

201 Rhett L'Henaff Beatty Feb-7

513 Aubrey Rosvold Moose Range Feb-5
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707 Celeste Fleury Tisdale Jan-28

206 Ruger LaClare Beatty Jan-27

706 Ty Olson Tisdale Jan-24

604 Grace Gehlen Three Lakes Jan-12

FINAL

1st: ______________________________________________

2nd: ______________________________________________
3rd: ______________________________________________
4th: ______________________________________________
5th: ______________________________________________

Class #30: MAINE ANJOU BREEDING HEIFER
Placing Show # Name Club Birthdate

211 Alyssa Spratt Beatty Mar-24

212 Caitlyn Spratt Beatty Mar-4

213 Jaycee Spratt Beatty Feb-27

214 Kyle Spratt Beatty Feb-19

216 Robyn Spratt Beatty Feb-5

719 Adrian Byman Tisdale Feb-2

406 Hayden Elliot-Nelson Meskanaw-Ethelton Feb-1

Class #31: CLUBBY BREEDING HEIFER
Placing Show # Name Club Birthdate

405 Kyle Wilton Meskanaw-Ethelton Mar-3

419 Cannen Kajner Meskanaw-Ethelton Feb-16

733 Kardyn Baril Tisdale Feb- 10

603 Calleigh Gehlen Three Lakes Jan-9

Class #33: GELBVIEH BREEDING HEIFER
Placing Show # Name Club Birthdate

728 Ethan Hagenes Tisdale April 12

726 Kael Hagenes Tisdale Apr-9

723 Amber Spray Tisdale Mar-30

**After Grand Champion and Reserve Grand Champion heifer are selected, 3rd to 5th will be
placed in the Championship Class.**

Grand Champion Heifer
Banner Sponsor: Creek’s Edge Land & Cattle Ltd.
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Reserve Grand Champion Heifer
Banner Sponsor: Qually-T Limousin

3rd:___________________________________________

4th: ___________________________________________

5th: ___________________________________________

Class #35: HOME RAISED HEIFER Sponsored by: Cay’s Cattle Co.
This class is selected from the championship class. Top 3 are selected.
Placing Show # Name Club Birthdate

209 Atticus Leigh Beatty May-14

103 Alice Skinner Bar West Apr-17

728 Ethan Hagenes Tisdale Apr-12

605 Payton Buckle Three Lakes Apr-12

101 Sarah Skinner Bar West Apr-12

515 Amilya Rosvold Moose Range Apr-10

726 Kael Hagenes Tisdale Apr-9

110 Reuben Skinner Bar West Apr-8

609 Kaitlyn Pitzel Three Lakes Mar-31

723 Amber Spray Tisdale Mar-30

211 Alyssa Spratt Beatty Mar-24

725 Rebecca Spray Tisdale Mar-23

606 Cooper Buckle Three Lakes Mar-22

716 Desiree Dufault Tisdale Mar-28

714 Landen Baril Tisdale Mar-11

729 Abigail Dufault Tisdale Mar-10

119 Meagan Carroll Bar West Mar-6

407 Claire Taylor Meskanaw-Ethelton Mar-4

212 Caitlyn Spratt Beatty Mar 4

213 Jaycee Spratt Beatty Feb-27

204 Laken LaClare Beatty Feb-26

409 Ava Wielgosz Meskanaw-Ethelton Feb-25

509 Chloe Cranch Moose Range Feb-24

705 Austin Olson Tisdale Feb-23

512 Mackenzie Thesen Moose Range Feb-23

304 Kendra Ewen Kelvington Feb-22
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407 Teslyn Kajner Meskanaw-Ethelton Feb-22

511 Brady Thesen Moose Range Feb-20

214 Kyle Spratt Beatty Feb-19

402 Bryden Shmyr Meskanaw-Ethelton Feb 16

419 Cannen Kajner Meskanaw-Ethelton Feb-16

731 Amber MacDonald Tisdale Feb-13

732 Karlie MacDonald Tisdale Feb-10

216 Robyn Spratt Beatty Feb-5

704 Makenzie Olson Tisdale Feb-3

720 Megan Hunt Tisdale Feb-2

406 Hayden Elliot-Nelson Meskanaw-Ethelton Feb-1

207 Fischer LaClare Beatty Jan-31

707 Celeste Fleury Tisdale Jan-28

215 Riley Spratt Beatty Jan-28

706 Ty Olson Tisdale Jan-24

717 Ty Airriess Tisdale Jan-19

408 Anna Wielgosz Meskanaw-Ethelton Jan-18

718 Kenzie Airriess Tisdale Jan-17

404 Robyn Wilton Meskanaw-Ethelton Jan-14

410 Carter Wielgosz Meskanaw-Ethelton Jan-11

603 Calleigh Gehlen Three Lakes Jan-9

701 Abigail Airriess Tisdale Jan-3

Champion Home Raised Heifer:______________________________
2nd: _________________________________________________
3rd: _________________________________________________

Class #36: A.I. SIRED HEIFER
This class is selected from the championship class. Top 3 are selected.

Placing
Show
# Name Club Birthdate
405 Kyle Wilton Meskanaw-Ethelton Mar-3

509 Chloe Cranch Moose Range Feb-24

705 Austin Olson Tisdale Feb-23

407 Teslyn Kajner Meskanaw-Ethelton Feb-22

511 Brady Thesen Moose Range Feb-20

702 Chance Airriess Tisdale Feb-17

419 Cannen Kajner Meskanaw-Ethelton Feb-16

733 Kardyn Baril Tisdale Feb-10

201 Rhett L'Henaff Beatty Feb-7

513 Aubrey Rosvold Moose Range Feb-5
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216 Robyn Spratt Beatty Feb-5

514 Alyza Rosvold Moose Range Feb-4

704 Makenzie Olson Tisdale Feb-3

719 Adrian Byman Tisdale Feb-2

406 Hayden Elliot-Nelson Meskanaw-Ethelton Feb-1

215 Riley Spratt Beatty Jan-28

206 Ruger LaClare Beatty Jan-27

706 Ty Olson Tisdale Jan-24

718 Kenzie Airriess Tisdale Jan-17

510 Mackenzie Temple Moose Range Jan-13

202 Dane Nielsen Beatty Jan-6

Champion AI Sired Heifer:______________________________
2nd: _________________________________________________
3rd: _________________________________________________
Sponsored by:

The 2 Year Old and 3 Year Old Champion and Reserve Champion Pairs will come back into the show ring to
compete against the Champion and Reserve Champion Yearling Heifers to determine the Grand and Reserve
Champion Female.

_________________________________________________
Grand Champion Female

Sponsored by:

__________________________________________________
Reserve Champion Female

Sponsored by:

15



Class #37: Group of Four Heifers – Club Entry

Placing Club
1

2

3

4

5

Thank you to Chupa Trucking & Excavating for the

manure removal and cleaning.
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